
D 

D 

[ 

Introduced by: 

Date: 

Hearing: 

Action: 

Vote: 

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH 
ORDINANCE 2018-19-06 

Mayor 

08/07/18 

09/04/18 

Enacted 

9 Yes, 0 No, 0 Absent 

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $7,500 FROM THE GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
CAPITAL PROJECT FUND FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS RELATED TO A REQUIRED 
CHANGE IN STACK SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE BOROUGH ADMINISTRATIVE 

BUILDING BOILER 

WHEREAS, the borough administration and Kenai Peninsula School District are located in the 
George A. Navarre Kenai Peninsula Borough Administration Building 
("Building") at 144-148 N. Binkley Street which dates to 1971 with the majority of 
the heating, ventilation and air conditioning ("HV AC") systems serving the 
building being at least 30 years old; and 

WHEREAS, the borough assembly approved Ordinance 2017-19-17 appropriating funds for the 
installation of new higher efficiency boilers to provide a heating source to the 
Building; and 

WHEREAS, through the formal bidding process the installation bids received were higher than 
anticipated by $7,953.89; and 

WHEREAS, the project also experienced an anomaly in the design, resulting from inaccurate 
information in the products sheets provided by the manufacturer, which caused an 
additional change order cost impact of$4,001.20; and 

WHEREAS, with the same intent as the original appropriation, the supplemental costs will be 
split 50% borough funds, and 50% school project funds; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI 
PENINSULA BOROUGH: 

SECTION 1. That funds in the amount of$7,500 be appropriated from the General Government 
Capital Project Fund balance account 407.00000.00000.27910 to be transferred to 
the Maintenance Capital Project Fund account 400.78050.18801.49999 for boiler 
replacement. 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon enactment. 

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska New Text Underlined; [DELETED TEXT BRACKETED] Ordinance 2018-19-06 
Page 1 of2 



DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2018. 
ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 4TH D 

ATTEST: 

Jo 

Yes: 

No: 

Absent: 

' 

Bagley, Blakeley, Carpenter, Cooper, Dunne, Fischer, Hibbert, Smalley, Ogle 

None 

None 

Ordinance 2018-19-06 
Page 2 of2 

New Text Underlined; [DELETED TEXT BRACKETED] Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska 

D 

[ 


